BOSS

LUBRICANTS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

R&O TURBINE OILS

Formulated with selected premium base stocks and carefully refined to ensure exceptional
performance and a long service life. This formulation includes a special additive package to ensure
protection against rust and corrosion, as well as exceptional oxidation resulting in outstanding

operational performance.

ISO GRADE

DENSITY @ 15.5°C

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY CST @
40°C

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY CST @
100°C

VISCOSITY INDEX
FLASH POINT, °C
POUR POINT, °C

COLOR

APPLICATIONS

MEETS AND EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS

* STEAM TURBINE SYSTEMS

32

0.8614

32

54

100
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PALE

46

0.865

46

6.8

105

218

-33

PALE

68

0.8694

68

8.9
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100

0.881

100

11.4

102

233
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PALE

* GAS TURBINE SYSTEMS

150

0.8891

150

11.8

102

243

-25

PALE

220

0.899

220

18.8

120

267

-23

PALE

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice.
For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C
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APPLICATIONS
MEETS AND EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS

* AIR & GAS COMPRESSORS * HYDRAULIC OIL SYSTEMS THAT REQUIRE ZINC (ZN)
FREE CHEMISTRY

* CIRCULATING OILS SYSTEMS * DENISON: HF-1

* DIN 51524, PART (1) * MIL-L-17672C

* CININNATI MILACRON: P-38, P-45, P-54, P-55, P-57, * U.S STEEL 126
P-62

* AFNOR E-48600HL
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